Hearing Request's Received Quarter 3
by CCO, DCO and FFS

PlanName

ADVANCED HEALTH

ALLCARE HEALTH PLAN, INC.
CASCADE HEALTH ALLIANCE
COLUMBIA PACIFIC CCO, LLC
EASTERN OREGON CCO, LLC

HEALTH SHARE of Oregen
INTERCOMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK
JACKSON CARE CONNECT
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS - Gorge
PRIMARYHEALTH JOSEPHINE CO CCO
TRILLIUM COMM. HEALTH PLAN
UMPQUA HEALTH ALLIANCE, DCIPA
WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMM. HEALTH
YAMHILL CO CARE ORGANIZATION

ADVANTAGE DENTAL

CAPITOL DENTAL CARE INC
CARE OREGON DENTAL

FAMILY DENTAL CARE
MANAGED DENTAL CARE OF OR
ODS COMMUNITY HEALTH INC

FFS
Total
Data Source: DSS

Data Extraction Date: 04/30/2019
Data Analyst: Jaime Nino

Hearing Requests

20
13
9
12
5
141
7
24
48
10
6
56
16
72
7

2

22

470

Avg. Plan Enroliment *
20889
52204
18778
26008
54754

332520
56958
32736
52790
13194
10798
93643
28630

106249
25667

21441
12885
2168
2102
2059
10367

312607

1,289,447

* Avg. Plan Enroliment based on average of Preliminary Member Months for Jan, Feb, Mar 2019

Per 1000 Members

0.96
0.25
0.48
0.46
0.09
0.42
0.12
0.73
0.91
0.76
0.56
0.60
0.56
0.68
0.27

0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.07

0.36



