Hearing Request's Received Quarter 3 by CCO, DCO and FFS

PlanName	Hearing Requests	Avg. Plan Enrollment *	Per 1000 Members
ADVANCED HEALTH	20	20889	0.96
ALLCARE HEALTH PLAN, INC.	13	52204	0.25
CASCADE HEALTH ALLIANCE	9	18778	0.48
COLUMBIA PACIFIC CCO, LLC	12	26008	0.46
EASTERN OREGON CCO, LLC	5	54754	0.09
HEALTH SHARE of Oregen	141	332520	0.42
INTERCOMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK	7	56958	0.12
JACKSON CARE CONNECT	24	32736	0.73
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS	48	52790	0.91
PACIFICSOURCE COMM. SOLUTIONS - Gorge	10	13194	0.76
PRIMARYHEALTH JOSEPHINE CO CCO	6	10798	0.56
TRILLIUM COMM. HEALTH PLAN	56	93643	0.60
UMPQUA HEALTH ALLIANCE, DCIPA	16	28630	0.56
WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMM. HEALTH	72	106249	0.68
YAMHILL CO CARE ORGANIZATION	7	25667	0.27
ADVANTAGE DENTAL	2	21441	0.09
CAPITOL DENTAL CARE INC		12885	0.00
CARE OREGON DENTAL		2168	0.00
FAMILY DENTAL CARE		2102	0.00
MANAGED DENTAL CARE OF OR		2059	0.00
ODS COMMUNITY HEALTH INC		10367	0.00
FFS	22	312607	0.07
Total	470	1,289,447	0.36

Data Source: DSS

Data Extraction Date: 04/30/2019 Data Analyst: Jaime Nino

^{*} Avg. Plan Enrollment based on average of Preliminary Member Months for Jan, Feb, Mar 2019